
Thank you for cooperating on the 2024 June Area Survey.

You can obtain the following reports which use June Area Survey data on the Internet at: nass.usda.gov/results

REPORT TOPICS OF INTEREST DATE ISSUED

HOGS and PIGS

Hog and pig inventory
Inventory by class and weight
Farrowing intentions (16 states & U.S.)
Sows farrowed and pig crop

June 27
3:00 p.m. ET

GRAIN STOCKS

Stocks by crop
On-farm
Off-farm

June 28
12:00 p.m. ET

ACREAGE
Acreage planted and harvested, major
crops

June 28
12:00 p.m. ET

CATTLE
(National Estimates only)

Inventory by Class
Calf Crop Estimates

July 19
3:00 p.m. ET

LAND VALUES

Average Value Per Acre
· Farm Real Estate
· Cropland
· Pasture

August 2
3:00 p.m. ET

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, an agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of
information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid OMB control number for this information collection is 0535-0213. The time required to
complete this information collection is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data
sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

(Continue on back)



2024 JUNE AREA SURVEY SALES CARD

VALUE OF SALES CATEGORIES TYPE OF FARM CATEGORIES

Dollar Range

C
o
d
e

Type of Farm

C
o
d
e

Commodities

Grains, Oilseeds, Dry Beans,
and Dry Peas........................... 1

Corn, flaxseed, grain silage and
forage, grains and oilseeds,
popcorn, rice, small grains,
sorghum, soybeans, sunflowers,
straw, etc.

$ 0 ----
$ 1,000 ----
$ 10,000 ----
$ 50,000 ----
$ 100,000 ----
$ 250,000 ----
$ 500,000 ----
$ 1,000,000 ----
$ 5,000,000 and over

$ 999
$ 9,999
$ 49,999
$ 99,999
$ 249,999
$ 499,999
$ 999,999
$ 4,999,999

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Tobacco.................................... 2 Tobacco

Cotton and Cottonseed ........... 3 Cotton and Cottonseed

Vegetables, Melons, Potatoes
and Sweet Potatoes................. 4

Beets, cabbage, cantaloupes,
pumpkins, sweet corn, tomatoes,
watermelons, vegetable seeds, etc.

Fruit, Tree Nuts and Berries..... 5

Almonds, apples, blueberries,
cherries, grapes, hazelnuts,
kiwifruit, oranges, pears, pecans,
strawberries, walnuts, etc.

Nursery, Greenhouse,
Floriculture and Sod................. 6

Bedding plants, bulbs, cut flowers,
flower seeds, foliage plants,
mushrooms, nursery potted plants,
shrubbery, sod, etc.

Cut Christmas Trees and
Short Rotation Woody Crops.... 7

Cut Christmas Trees and Short
Rotation Woody Crops

Other Crops, Hay, CRP
and Pasture.............................. 8

Grass seed, hay and grass silage,
hops, maple syrup, mint, peanuts,
sugarcane, sugarbeets, CRP, etc.

Hogs and Pigs.......................... 9 Hogs and Pigs

Milk and Other Dairy Products
from cows................................. 10

Milk and Other Dairy Products
from cows

Cattle and Calves..................... 11

Beef and dairy cattle for breeding
stock, fed cattle, beef and dairy cull
animals, stockers and feeders, veal
calves, etc.

Sheep, Goats and their
Products................................... 12 Wool, mohair, milk and cheese, etc.

Horses, Ponies and Mules....... 13 Burros and donkeys

Poultry and Eggs...................... 14

Broilers, chickens, turkeys, ducks,
eggs, emus, geese, hatchlings,
ostriches, pigeons, pheasants,
quail, poultry products, etc.

Aquaculture.............................. 15
Catfish, trout, ornamental and other
fish, mollusks, crustaceans, etc.

(OVER)
Other Animals and
Other Animal Products............. 16

Honey bees, honey, rabbits, fur-
bearing animals, semen, manure,
other animal specialties, etc.
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